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NOTE: All data reported in this Fact Sheet should be interpreted  
in conjunction with more detailed data and discussion in the  
Tasmanian Gambling Prevalence Study 2005 Report.
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Low Risk and Moderate Risk Gamblers 3
There are approximately 8,500 persons, or 2.3% of 
the Tasmanian adult population, who may be at risk  
of experiencing gambling related problems. 
•	 Nearly 1.3% of Tasmanian adults, or

are identified as being in the low risk group.
•	 Some 1% of Tasmanian adults, or nearly  

3,800 people, may be at a moderate risk of 
experiencing problems.

Demographics 

Low Risk Gambling Group

Demographic groups which are statistically over-
represented in this category include:

•	 Males; and

•	 Persons aged between 18 – 24.

Females are statistically under-represented among the low 
risk group.

Moderate Risk Gambling Group

Demographic groups which are statistically  
over-represented in this category include:

•	 Males; and

•	 Persons in full-time employment.

Females are statistically under-represented among the 
moderate risk group.

Gambling Activities
The graph below shows the percentage of gamblers in both 
the low risk and the moderate risk groups who participated 
in various gambling activities and compares these figures 
to the total population.

•	 Both low risk and moderate risk gamblers have higher 
rates of participation than the total population for all 
types of gambling surveyed.

•	 Both groups are significantly more likely to be involved 
in gambling on poker machines (any type of venue), 
casino table games, Keno (any type of venue), betting 
on races or sports betting.

Gambling activity participation rates for ‘at risk’ gamblers compared to the total adult Tasmanian 
population.

Various forms of Internet gambling (such as casino games, sports betting and betting on races) and miscellaneous ‘other’ activities are not 
included due to small sample sizes. Data for problem gamblers should be treated with caution due to the small sample size. Raffles are not 
included. Participation rates relate to the 12-month period prior to the survey.  Upper and lower confidence limits for each figure at the  
95% confidence level are indicated by the error bars ( ) attached to each segment of the graph.

22

10
7 5 5 5 3 2

11

22
18

37
31

38

31

69

53
58

69

57
65

6

34

9

14

23

37
41

67 6765

46

73

60

21
15

23

53

32

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

Low risk gamblers Moderate risk gamblers Adult population

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge

Lo
tt

er
ie

s

Sc
ra

tc
h 

Ti
ck

et
s

Po
ke

r m
ac

hi
ne

s 
at

Cl
ub

/H
ot

el

Po
ke

r m
ac

hi
ne

s 
at

Ca
si

no

Cl
ub

 K
en

o

TO
TE

 o
ff

-c
ou

rs
e

Ca
si

no
 K

en
o

W
ag

er
in

g 
on

-c
ou

rs
e

TO
TE

 o
r b

oo
km

ak
er

s

Ca
si

no
 T

ab
le

G
am

es

Ph
on

e 
be

tt
in

g 
on

 ra
ce

s

Pr
iv

at
e 

ga
m

es
 a

t h
om

e

Sp
or

ts
 b

et
tin

g
(n

ot
 In

te
rn

et
)

Bi
ng

o
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